Resolution 05-01 of the Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council Recognizing Charles Meacham for Outstanding Contributions to the Trustee Council

Whereas, Charles Meacham has served on the Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council's Public Advisory Committee since 1996; and

Whereas, Charles Meacham has served in the capacity of both vice-chairman and chairman; and

Whereas, Charles Meacham has represented the Science and Technical and now Sport Hunting and Fishing principal interest groups; and

Whereas, Charles Meacham has provided consistent leadership and facilitated thoughtful discussion during public meetings and field trips;

Now therefore be it resolved:

That in recognition of his faithful service as Chairman of the Public Advisory Committee the *Exxon Valdez* Oil Spill Trustee Council formally recognizes the contributions of Charles Meacham's dedication to public process and in the scientific understanding of areas affected by the *Exxon Valdez* oil spill.

This resolution was presented at a regularly scheduled meeting of the *Exxon Valdez* Oil Spill Trustee Council, and was,

Approved and Adopted this 4th day of February, 20<u>05.</u>

Wayne Regelin, Acting Commissioner Alaska Department of Fish and Game

Drue Pearce, Senior Advisory to the for Alaska Affairs, U.S. Department of the Interior

Kurt Fredriksson, Acting Commissioner Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation

James Balsiger, Administrator Alaska Region, National Marine Fisheries Services

I rue ledrice

Joe Meade, Forest Supervisory U.S. Department of Agriculture

Gregg Renkes, Attorney General Alaska Department of Law